10/557128 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) nited States Patent and Trademark Office RF( 7 NOV 2005 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hiroyuki Matsumoto, Katsunori Fujii, Yasuo Shirasaki, Name: Nippon Kayaku Kabushiki Kaisha Takafumi Fujii, Yasuo Murakami and Noriko Kajiura Internal Address: Execution Date(s) Stpt. 22, 30<sup>th</sup> Oct. 6, 11, 2005 Street Address: 11-2, Fujimi 1-chome Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Chiyoda-ku J Security Agreement Change of Name State: Tokyo Government Interest Assignment Country: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/22/2005 GFREY1 00000127 10557128 06 FC:80P1 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Nields & Lemack 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 7 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 176 E. Main Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Westboro a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: MA Zip: 01581 Expiration Date Phone Number: <u>508-898-1818</u> b. Deposit Account Number 14-0930 Fax Number: 508-898-2020 Authorized User Name Kevin S. Lemack Email Address: NLDLaw@aol.com 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Kevin S. Lemack

PATENT REEL: 017933 FRAME: 0762

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the

equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to us, Hiroyuki MATSUMOTO, a citizen of Japan, residing at 3-99-1-106, Nisshin-cho, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 331-0823 JAPAN, Katsunori FUJII, a citizen of Japan, residing at 1-17-41-1104, Edobukuro, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 334-0075 JAPAN, Yasuo SHIRASAKI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 61-7, Minaminakano, Minuma-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 337-0042 JAPAN, Takafumi FUJII, a citizen of Japan, residing at 6-8-22-205, Kamiochiai, Chuo-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 338-0001 JAPAN, Yasuo MURAKAMI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 3-1-16-512, Nakaaoki, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-0032 JAPAN and Noriko KAJIURA, citizen of Japan, residing at а Higashikanamachi, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo 125-0041 JAPAN by NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 11-2, Fujimi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8172 Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said, Hiroyuki MATSUMOTO, Katsunori FUJII, Yasuo SHIRASAKI, Takafumi FUJII, Yasuo MURAKAMI, and Noriko KAJIURA do hereby sell and assign to said NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors and assigns, all our rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "ANTHRAPYRIDONE COMPOUND, WATER-BASED MAGENTA INK COMPOSITION AND INKJET RECORDING METHOD" invented by Hiroyuki MATSUMOTO, Katsunori FUJII, Yasuo SHIRASAKI, Takafumi FUJII, Yasuo MURAKAMI, and Noriko KAJIURA and described in the application for United States Letters Patent based thereon executed by us on the day of (PCT/JP2004/006819; May 20, 2004) and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters

> PATENT REEL: 017933 FRAME: 0763

Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
Hiroguki Matsumoto Hiroguki MATSUMOTO	Sept. 30, 2005	Yoshikazu Sizuki
Katsunori Fujil' Ratsunori FUJII	Sept. 30, 2005	Ystikazu Suzukin
Yasuc Shirasaki Yasuo SHIRASAKI	Oct. 6. 2005	Zadukazu Sizielei
Takafuni Fujii Takafuni FUJII	Oct. 11.2005	Yod ika zu Suziki

PATENT REEL: 017933 FRAME: 0764 Yasur Murukami Yasuo MURAKAMI

Deptember 22, 2005 yoshikasa Susuki.

Noriko Kajiura Noriko KAJIURA

September 22, 2005 yodikara Erselsi.

**RECORDED: 11/17/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 017933 FRAME: 0765**